GROWING TOGETHER

RT 747 AGRO INDUSTRIAL - Specifiche tecniche

Version

Type

Tyre Size

LI/SS

Description

RT 747 AGRO INDUSTRIAL & uno pneumatico radiale agro-
industriale idoneo per pale compatte e sollevatori
telescopici. | ramponi extra larghi assicurano eccellente
trazione e straordinaria stabilita nelle operazioni di
sollevamento. E stato progettato con una speciale mescola
resistente a tagli e lacerazioni che consente allo
pneumatico di trasportare carichi pesanti. RT 747 AGRO
INDUSTRIAL & la giusta risposta per tutte le operazioni
agricole che in generale richiedono una versatilita
eccezionale.

UM

International Standard

Construction

& RADIAL

Machinery

Agricoltura: Pala compatta ¢ Sollevatore telescopico
Industriale: Pala compatta e Sollevatore telescopico

STANDARD
TL

460/70R 24
(17.5L R 24)

159A8/156B



Dimensions International Standard

Section Width (mm)

Overall Diameter (mm)
Static Loaded Radius (mm)
Rolling Circumference (mm)
SRI (mm)

Rim Rec

Rim Alt

ECE

Load capacity (Kg)

km/h / bar 1.2
50 1535

40 1705

30 1775

25 1805

10 Cyc 2560
Static 3920

1.6

1890

2100

2185

2225

3150

4830

2.0

2245

2495

2595

2645

3745

5740

465

1254

556

3840

575

DW15L

DW14L;DW 16 L

E11-106R-005105

2.4 2.8 3.2 3.5 4.0

2560 2915 3265 3505 4000
2845 3240 3630 3895 4375
2960 3370 3775 4050 4550
3015 3435 3850 4130 4640
4270 4860 5445 5845 6565
6545 7450 8350 8960 10065

Rolling Circumference & SLR values are at rated Load and inflation pressure. These values may vary at different Load and

pressure condition.

Printed on 26/04/2025 12:09

All product data contained in this publication are for information purposes only and may be modified at any time without

prior notice. Balkrishna Industries Ltd. or any of its subsidiary companies does not undertake any responsibility or liability for

undetected errors and/or misprints. All rights reserved. The materials and contents of this publication and the website are

the exclusive property of Balkrishna Industries Ltd. and are protected by industrial and/or intellectual property laws. The

user is not permitted to copy, reproduce, transfer, upload, make use of, publish or spread any contents, in whole or in part,

on paper format, electronic format or otherwise without prior written consent by Balkrishna Industries Ltd..



